Improved Bound on the Local Leakage-resilience of Shamir’s
Secret Sharing
Hemanta K. Maji Hai H. Nguyen Anat Paskin-Cherniavsky
Mingyuan Wang
Abstract
Side-channel attacks have repeatedly falsified the assumption that cryptosystems are black
boxes. Leakage-resilient cryptography studies the robustness of cryptographic constructions
when an unforeseen revelation of information occurs. In this context, recently, Benhamouda,

8, 10, 11
[BDIR21] Fabrice Benhamouda, Akshay Degwekar, Yuval Ishai, and Tal Rabin. On the local
leakage resilience of linear secret sharing schemes. Journal of Cryptology, 34(2):10,
April 2021. doi:10.1007/s00145-021-09375-2. 2, 11
[BIS19] Andrej Bogdanov, Yuval Ishai, and Akshayaram Srinivasan. Unconditionally secure
computation against low-complexity leakage. In Alexandra Boldyreva and Daniele
Micciancio, editors, CRYPTO 2019, Part II, volume 11693 of LNCS, pages 387–416.
Springer, Heidelberg, August 2019. doi:10.1007/978-3-030-26951-7_14. 2
[BS19] Saikrishna Badrinarayanan and Akshayaram Srinivasan. Revisiting non-malleable
secret sharing. In Yuval Ishai and Vincent Rijmen, editors, EUROCRYPT 2019,
Part I, volume 11476 of LNCS, pages 593–622. Springer, Heidelberg, May 2019.
doi:10.1007/978-3-030-17653-2_20. 2
[CGG+20] Eshan Chattopadhyay, Jesse Goodman, Vipul Goyal, Ashutosh Kumar, Xin Li, Raghu
Meka, and David Zuckerman. Extractors and secret sharing against bounded collusion
protocols. In 61st FOCS, pages 1226–1242. IEEE Computer Society Press, November
2020. doi:10.1109/FOCS46700.2020.00117. 2
[CGN19] Gaëlle Candel, Rémi Géraud-Stewart, and David Naccache. How to compartment
secrets. In Maryline Laurent and Thanassis Giannetsos, editors, Information Security
Theory and Practice - 13th IFIP WG 11.2 International Conference, WISTP 2019,
Paris, France, December 11-12, 2019, Proceedings, volume 12024 of Lecture Notes in
Computer Science, pages 3–11. Springer, 2019. doi:10.1007/978-3-030-41702-4\
_1. 2
[DDKM18] Hoang Dau, Iwan M. Duursma, Han Mao Kiah, and Olgica Milenkovic. Repairing
reed-solomon codes with multiple erasures. IEEE Trans. Inf. Theory, 64(10):6567–
6582, 2018. doi:10.1109/TIT.2018.2827942. 1
[FY19] Serge Fehr and Chen Yuan. Towards optimal robust secret sharing with security against
a rushing adversary. In Yuval Ishai and Vincent Rijmen, editors, EUROCRYPT 2019,
Part III, volume 11478 of LNCS, pages 472–499. Springer, Heidelberg, May 2019.
doi:10.1007/978-3-030-17659-4_16. 2

November 2020. doi:10.1007/978-3-030-64381-2_17. 2
[GK18] Vipul Goyal and Ashutosh Kumar. Non-malleable secret sharing. In Ilias Diakonikolas,
David Kempe, and Monika Henzinger, editors, 50th ACM STOC, pages 685–698. ACM
Press, June 2018. doi:10.1145/3188745.3188872. 1
[GMW87] Oded Goldreich, Silvio Micali, and Avi Wigderson. How to play any mental game or A
completeness theorem for protocols with honest majority. In Alfred Aho, editor, 19th
ACM STOC, pages 218–229. ACM Press, May 1987. doi:10.1145/28395.28420. 2
[GR17] Venkatesan Guruswami and Ankit Singh Rawat. MDS code constructions with
small sub-packetization and near-optimal repair bandwidth. In Philip N. Klein, ed-
itor, 28th SODA, pages 2109–2122. ACM-SIAM, January 2017. doi:10.1137/1.
9781611974782.137. 1
[GW16] Venkatesan Guruswami and Mary Wootters. Repairing reed-solomon codes. In Daniel
Wichs and Yishay Mansour, editors, 48th ACM STOC, pages 216–226. ACM Press,
June 2016. doi:10.1145/2897518.2897525. 1
[GW17] Venkatesan Guruswami and Mary Wootters. Repairing reed-solomon codes. IEEE
Trans. Inf. Theory, 63(9):5684–5698, 2017. doi:10.1109/TIT.2017.2702660. 1
[HIMV19] Carmit Hazay, Yuval Ishai, Antonio Marcedone, and Muthuramakrishnan Venkitasub-
ramaniam. LevioSA: Lightweight secure arithmetic computation. In Lorenzo Caval-
laro, Johannes Kinder, XiaoFeng Wang, and Jonathan Katz, editors, ACM CCS 2019,
pages 327–344. ACM Press, November 2019. doi:10.1145/3319535.3354258. 2
[KJJ99] Paul C. Kocher, Joshua Jaffe, and Benjamin Jun. Differential power analysis. In
Michael J. Wiener, editor, CRYPTO’99, volume 1666 of LNCS, pages 388–397.
Springer, Heidelberg, August 1999. doi:10.1007/3-540-48405-1_25. 1
[KMS19] Ashutosh Kumar, Raghu Meka, and Amit Sahai. Leakage-resilient secret sharing
against colluding parties. In David Zuckerman, editor, 60th FOCS, pages 636–660.
IEEE Computer Society Press, November 2019. doi:10.1109/FOCS.2019.00045. 2
[Koc96] Paul C. Kocher. Timing attacks on implementations of Diffie-Hellman, RSA, DSS,
and other systems. In Neal Koblitz, editor, CRYPTO’96, volume 1109 of LNCS, pages
104–113. Springer, Heidelberg, August 1996. doi:10.1007/3-540-68697-5_9. 1
[KR19] Yael Tauman Kalai and Leonid Reyzin. A survey of leakage-resilient cryptography.

pages 779–808, Virtual Event, August 2021. Springer, Heidelberg. doi:10.1007/
978-3-030-84252-9_26. 2, 3, 12
[MS77] Florence Jessie MacWilliams and Neil James Alexander Sloane. The theory of error
correcting codes, volume 16. Elsevier, 1977. 3, 4
[MSV20] Pasin Manurangsi, Akshayaram Srinivasan, and Prashant Nalini Vasudevan. Nearly
optimal robust secret sharing against rushing adversaries. In Daniele Micciancio and
Thomas Ristenpart, editors, CRYPTO 2020, Part III, volume 12172 of LNCS, pages
156–185. Springer, Heidelberg, August 2020. doi:10.1007/978-3-030-56877-1_6. 2
[Rao07] Anup Rao. An exposition of bourgain’s 2-source extractor. 2007. 3, 6
[SV19] Akshayaram Srinivasan and Prashant Nalini Vasudevan. Leakage resilient secret
sharing and applications. In Alexandra Boldyreva and Daniele Micciancio, editors,
CRYPTO 2019, Part II, volume 11693 of LNCS, pages 480–509. Springer, Heidelberg,
August 2019. doi:10.1007/978-3-030-26951-7_17. 2
[TYB17] Itzhak Tamo, Min Ye, and Alexander Barg. Optimal repair of reed-solomon codes:
Achieving the cut-set bound. In Chris Umans, editor, 58th FOCS, pages 216–227.
IEEE Computer Society Press, October 2017. doi:10.1109/FOCS.2017.28. 1
15